



Birla Cable Limited

Regd. Office & Works:
Udyog Vihar, P.O.Chorhata, Rewa-486 006 Madhya Pradesh, India
Telephone: +91 7662 400580, Fax: +91 7662 400680
Email: headoffice@birlacable.com; Website: www.birlacable.com
PAN No. AABCB1380L CIN: L31300MP1992PLC00719
GSTIN: 23AABCB1380L1ZW

BCL/CS/2023-24/Reg.47

4 MAY 2023

BSE Ltd.
Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building
P.J.Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort,
MUMBAI-400 001

The Manager,
Listing Department,
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
MUMBAI-400 051

Company's Scrip Code: 500060

Company's Scrip Code: BIRLACABLE

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2023

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the Newspaper Advertisements of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2023 published in Newspapers viz. – Financial Express (in English) and Dainik Jagran (in Hindi) on 4th May, 2023.

We request you to kindly take the above on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for Birla Cable Ltd.

(R. Sridharan)
Manager & CEO

Encl: As above.



SBI
 Strategic Training Unit, 16th Floor, Corporate Centre, State Bank Bhavan, Madame Cama Road, Mumbai - 400021
Request for Expression of Interest for Shortlisting of Consultants for Procurement of Learning Management System
 Offers are invited from reputed Consultant for providing consultancy for selection of vendor and implementation of Learning Management System in the Bank. For details, please see Procurement News at Bank's website <https://bank.sbi/>.
 Sd/-
Deputy General Manager (L&D)
(Strategic Training Unit)
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: 04.05.2023

360 ONE PRIME LIMITED (Formerly known as IIFL Wealth Prime Limited)
 CIN: U65990MH1994PLC080646
 Regd. Office: 360 ONE Centre, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013, Maharashtra, India. | Tel: (91-22) 4876 5600; Fax: (91-22) 4646 4706
 Email id: nbfc-compliance@iifl.com | www.iiflwealthprime.com

wealth 360 ONE

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023
 (Rs. in crore)

S/N.	Particulars	Year Ended March 31, 2023	Year Ended March 31, 2022
1	Total Income from Operations	673.66	754.58
2	Net Profit for the year (before Tax; Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	292.51	362.37
3	Net Profit for the year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	292.51	362.37
4	Net Profit for the year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	234.52	282.80
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year (Comprising Profit for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	234.37	282.79
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	305.49	305.49
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve and Capital redemption reserve)	1,091.19	966.81
8	Securities Premium Account	478.52	478.52
9	Net worth	1,396.68	1,272.30
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	6,070.88	5,296.51
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.35	4.16
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
1	1. Basic:	7.68	9.26
2	2. Diluted:	7.68	9.26
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	0.23	0.23
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A	N.A
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A	N.A

* Net worth is equal to paid up equity share capital plus reserves less capital redemption reserve.
 ** Debt Equity Ratio is (Debt securities+ Borrowings+ Subordinated Liabilities)/Equity.

NOTICE
 NOTICE HEREBY GIVEN THAT CERTIFICATES IN RESPECT OF BELOW MENTIONED EQUITY SHARES OF THE M/S. CERA SANITARYWARE LIMITED ("COMPANY") HAVE BEEN LOST / MISPLACED / STOLEN AND THE HOLDER OF THE SAID SHARES, MR. SUBODH BASAK HAS APPLIED TO THE COMPANY FOR ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATES IN LIEU OF THE ORIGINAL SHARE CERTIFICATE NOS. 6229 & 6230 BELONGING TO FOLIO NO. CS10003748. ANY PERSON HAVING CLAIMS / OBJECTIONS IN THE SAID SHARES, SHOULD COMMUNICATE TO THE COMPANY AT THE REGISTERED OFFICE OF THE COMPANY WITHIN 15 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE, FAILING WHICH THE COMPANY SHALL PROCEED TO ISSUE DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATES.

GLITTEK GRANITES LTD
 CIN:L14102KA1990PLC023497
 Regd. Office: 42, KIADB Industrial Area Hoskote-562 114 (Karnataka)
 E-mail: info@glittek.com, Web: www.glittek.com
NOTICE
 Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on the **Wednesday 24th day of May, 2023 at 11.30 A.M.** inter alia to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2023.
 The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.glittek.com and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com.
 For Glittek Granites Ltd.
 Lata Bagri
 Place: Hoskote
 Date: 03.05.2023
 Company Secretary

Notes:
 1 These financial results for the year ended March 31, 2023, have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on May 02, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have conducted audit and have issued unmodified opinion on the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2023. These financial results have been extracted from Financial Statement.
 2 These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. These financial results have also been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.
 3 For the other items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and on the website of the company i.e. www.iiflwealthprime.com.
 4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of annual audited financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchanges") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of audited financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and the website of the company i.e. www.iiflwealthprime.com.
 5 The Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 02, 2023 have recommended a final dividend of Rs. 3.70 per equity share for the financial year 2022-23 amounting to Rs. 113.03 crore, subject to approval of the shareholders in the forthcoming Annual General Meeting of the Company.
 6 With a view to consolidate the distribution businesses of 360 WAM Limited (formerly known as IIFL Wealth Management Limited) under a single wholly owned subsidiary, it was proposed to demerge the distribution business from 360 One Prime Limited (formerly known as IIFL Wealth Prime Limited ("IWPL")) to IIFL Wealth Distribution Services Limited ("IWDSL"). In this regard, the Boards of Directors of IIFL Wealth Capital Market Limited (IWCLM) and IWPL and IWDSL have approved the Composite Scheme of Arrangement under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Scheme") where in, it was proposed to amalgamate IWCLM with IWPL and transfer the distribution business from IWPL and IWCLM to IWDSL. The Scheme has been approved by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal vide its order dated February 28, 2023 and effective dated March 14, 2023. The appointed date for the Scheme is April 1, 2021 and accordingly the Company has given effect of necessary accounting adjustments basis the scheme and has restated all its previous year figures.
 7 Previous year figures have been regrouped/reclassified to make them comparable with those of current year.

For **360 ONE Prime Limited**
 (Formerly known as IIFL Wealth Prime Limited)
 Sd/-
Himanshu Jain
 Whole Time Director and CEO
 (DIN: 02052409)

FOCUS LIGHTING AND FIXTURES LIMITED
 CIN: L31500MH2005PLC155278
 Regd. Office: 1007-1010, Corporate Avenue Wing A, Sonawala Road, Near Udyog Bhawan, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063, Maharashtra, India.
 Tel. No.: +91 22 2686 5671-6; E-mail: info@pluslighttech.com; Website: www.pluslighttech.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated (Rs.in Lakhs)						Standalone (Rs.in Lakhs)					
		Quarter ended			Year Ended			Quarter ended			Year Ended		
		31-03-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2022	
1	Total Income from Operations	4,110.84	6,130.55	3,554.79	16,996.12	10,660.19	4,031.95	5,860.03	3,422.01	16,286.78	10,249.05		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	646.18	1,380.11	409.79	2,922.54	594.54	569.42	1,360.11	332.50	2,896.49	488.32		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	646.18	1,380.11	409.80	2,922.54	594.54	569.42	1,360.11	332.50	2,896.49	488.32		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	515.98	1,019.26	351.16	2,269.25	455.66	439.22	999.25	273.87	2,243.20	349.44		
5	Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing operations												
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	541.87	1,135.48	286.15	2,360.47	409.89	442.92	1,105.92	206.72	2,261.41	299.19		
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,305.01	1,013.58	1,013.58	1,305.01	1,013.58	1,305.01	1,013.58	1,013.58	1,305.01	1,013.58		
8	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				7,689.57	2,510.89					7,796.37		
9	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized) (In Rupees)												
i)	Basic	0.15	11.20	2.82	18.09	4.04	3.39	10.81	2.04	17.48	2.95		
ii)	Diluted	0.15	11.20	2.82	18.09	4.04	3.39	10.81	2.04	17.48	2.95		

Notes:
 1) These results have been prepared on the basis of the audited standalone financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2023 and the audited consolidated condensed interim financial statements upto the end of the third quarter, which are prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015. These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 3, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
 2) During the Quarter ended 31.03.2023 the employees have subscribed to 55,500 Fully Paid up Equity Shares of the company of 10 each at the offer price of Rs 63 per share in terms of the Company's Employee Stock Option Scheme of 2019. The company had allotted 97,500 Equity shares to FLFL Employee Welfare Trust on 17.06.2022. The subscribed and paid up capital of the company Rs 1,305.01 Lakhs is net of the 42,000 ESOP shares held with FLFL Employee Welfare Trust.
 3) The Company had issued and allotted 28,58,815 share warrants at a price of Rs 110 per warrant on preferential basis on 7th October, 2022. The said shares were subsequently converted into 28,58,815 Equity Shares of FaceValue of Rs 10 each on 12th January 2023
 4) This Statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015
 5) Focus Lighting Corp, the wholly owned subsidiary of the Company situated in USA has been dissolved w.e.f 30th March 2023.
 6) Statutory Auditor of the company has carried out Audit of this Statement as is per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015
 7) The figures of the previous year and/ or period(s) have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Focus Lighting and Fixtures Limited
 Sd/-
 Mr Amit Sheth
 Managing Director
 DIN: 01468052

BIRLA CABLE LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Udyog Vihar, P.O. Chorchata, Rewa - 486 006 (M.P.)
 CIN: L31300MP1992PLC007190
 Telephone No: 07662-400580, Fax No: 07662-400680
 E-mail: headoffice@birlacable.com; Website: www.birlacable.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023
 (₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended	Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	24530.33	19970.03	16218.87	79219.75	53544.73	24530.33	19970.03	79219.75
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1734.60	1117.24	1421.88	4451.43	2923.52	1712.36	1106.87	4396.76
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1734.60	1117.24	1421.88	4451.43	2923.52	1712.36	1106.87	4396.76
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1295.56	829.94	1058.27	3348.66	2173.71	1273.32	819.57	3293.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1607.54	1417.81	742.60	4794.68	2122.75	1581.99	1408.81	4737.99
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	19998.29	15653.61						19941.60
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualized)	4.32	2.77	3.53	11.16	7.25	4.24	2.73	10.98

Notes:
 (1) The Audited Consolidated Financial Results of the Company has been made after incorporating the Audited Financial Result of Birla Cable Infratechnologies DMCC, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, in which the Company has made investment in Equity Shares of ₹ 139.84 lakhs during the year ended 31st March, 2023.
 (2) The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend at the rate of ₹ 2.50 (25%) per fully paid up equity share of face value of ₹ 10/- each for the year ended 31st March, 2023. The payment of dividend is subject to the approval of the shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.
 (3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 are available on the stock exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website: www.birlacable.com.

for Birla Cable Limited
 (Harsh V. Lodha)
 Chairman
 DIN: 00394094
 Kolkata

Date: 2nd May, 2023

Baroda BNP PARIBAS MUTUAL FUND
 Investment Manager: Baroda BNP Paribas Asset Management India Private Limited (AMC)
 Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U65991MH2003PTC142972
 Registered Office: Crescenzo, 7th Floor, G-Block, Bandra Kurta Complex, Bandra - East, Mumbai - 400 051.
 Website: www.barodabnpparibasmf.in - Toll Free: 18002670189

NOTICE NO. 25/2023

Declaration of Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal (IDCW) under the designated Scheme of Baroda BNP Paribas Mutual Fund (the Fund):
 Notice is hereby given to all the unitholders of Baroda BNP Paribas Arbitrage Fund ("Scheme"), that following shall be the rate of distribution under Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal ("IDCW") Options of respective plan under the Scheme with **Monday, May 08, 2023** as the Record Date:

Name of the Scheme	Name of Plans/Options	NAV per unit as on May 02, 2023 (face value per unit of ₹ 10/-)	Distribution per unit* (In ₹)
Baroda BNP Paribas Arbitrage Fund	Regular Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	10.2351	0.05
	Direct Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	10.5317	0.05

*For the immediately following Business Day, if that day is not a Business Day.
 # The distribution will be subject to the availability of distributable surplus and may be lower, depending on the distributable surplus available on the Record Date.
 *Net distribution amount will be paid to the unit holders under respective categories after deducting applicable taxes, if any.
 For the units held in physical form, amount of distribution will be paid to all unit holders whose names appear in the records of the Registrar at the close of business hours on the record date and for units held in demat form, the names appearing in the beneficial owners master with the Depository as on the record date shall be considered.
Pursuant to distribution under IDCW, NAV of the IDCW option of the scheme(s) would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (if applicable).
 For Baroda BNP Paribas Asset Management India Private Limited
 (Formerly BNP Paribas Asset Management India Private Limited)
 (Investment Manager to Baroda BNP Paribas Mutual Fund)
 Sd/-
 Authorised Signatory
 Date : May 03, 2023
 Place : Mumbai

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

ANUPAM RASAYAN INDIA LTD.
 CIN - L24231GJ2003PLC042988
 Regd. office: Anupam Rasayan India Ltd., 8110, Sachin G.I.D.C. Estate, Sachin, Surat - 394230
 Gujarat, India. Tel: +91 261 2398991-95, Website: www.anupamrasayan.com
 Email: investors@anupamrasayan.com

1. Extract from the Audited Consolidated Financial Results of Anupam Rasayan India Ltd. for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023
 (Rs. in millions except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited
Total Revenue	5,042.25	3,887.87	3,168.55	16,104.74	10,811.07
Net Profit / (Loss) (before Tax & Exceptional items)	1,027.70	753.32	677.22	3,061.87	2,212.03
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (after Exceptional items)	1,027.70	753.54	684.30	3,076.62	2,218.56
Net Profit / (Loss) (after Tax & Exceptional items)	726.39	544.31	461.02	2,168.46	1,521.78
Total Comprehensive Income	725.66	541.69	463.51	2,151.60	1,513.41
Share Capital	1,074.65	1,072.07	1,002.47	1,074.65	1,002.47
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	22,651.23	16,266.03
Earnings Per Share Basic & Diluted (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each)					
(-) Basic EPS (Rs.)	7.00	5.31	4.61	20.91	15.22
(-) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	6.99	5.30	4.60	20.86	15.18

2. Extract from the Audited Standalone Financial Results of Anupam Rasayan India Ltd. for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023
 (Rs. in millions except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited
Total Revenue	3,893.12	2,911.51	3,168.55	12,863.09	10,811.07
Net Profit / (Loss) (before Tax & Exceptional items)	736.79	541.97	673.16	2,422.35	2,201.81
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (after Exceptional items)	736.79	541.97	673.16	2,422.35	2,201.81
Net Profit / (Loss) (after Tax & Exceptional items)	512.80	386.48	450.88	1,685.29	1,507.76
Total Comprehensive Income	511.90	383.86	453.37	1,669.05	1,499.39
Share Capital	1,074.65	1,072.07	1,002.47	1,074.65	1,002.47
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	22,519.80	16,244.07
Earnings Per Share Basic & Diluted (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each)					
(-) Basic EPS (Rs.)	4.94	3.77	4.51	16.25	15.08
(-) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	4.93	3.76	4.50	16.21	15.04

[1] The above audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been prepared by the Company in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (as amended) and were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and thereafter were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 3, 2023.
 [2] Based on the management approach as defined in Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments, the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) evaluates the company's performance and allocates resources based on an analysis of various performance indicators of business segment/s in which the company operates. The Company is primarily engaged in the business of custom synthesis and manufacturing of specialty chemicals which the management and CODM recognise as the sole business segment. Hence, disclosure of segment-wise information is not required and accordingly not provided.
 [3] A fire broke out at one of the manufacturing plants of the Company located at Sachin, Gujarat in September, 2022. The Company based on the assessment of the physical damage to its assets and financial impact owing to the fire lodged claims with the insurance company amounting to Rs. 168.11 million on replacement cost basis. Based on an impairment test and on the primary assessment of inventory and Property, plant and equipment damaged due to fire at book value amounting to Rs. 58.48 million and equivalent amount is shown as recoverable from the insurance Company. The final impact shall be given effect based on the final assessment done in the future.
 [4] Out of total proceeds of Qualified Institutional Placement (QIP) INR 4,999.67 millions, INR 777.90 million has been utilised for Capex projects, general corporate purpose and INR 313.00 millions for Issue related expenses upto March 31, 2023 as per object of QIP as per Placement Documents filed with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) on October 03, 2022 and balance proceeds of INR 3,908.77 millions are lying with Bank Accounts and Fixed Deposits with Banks.
 [5] The Board of Directors have declared an interim dividend of INR 1.5/- @15% per Equity Share of face value of INR 10/- each.
 [6] The figures of the previous period have been re-grouped / rearranged and / or recasted wherever considered necessary. The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and audited year to date figures up to the third quarter of the current/ previous financial year.

For ANUPAM RASAYAN INDIA LIMITED
 Anand Desai
 Managing Director
 Place: Surat
 Date: May 3, 2023

